Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burns, Morris & Stewart Limited Partnership		11/30/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FrameSaver, LP
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF FrameSaver Management, LLC, General Partner, a Delaware limited liability company
Street Address:	8817 West Market Street
City:	Colfax
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27235
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2204917	вмѕ
Registration Number:	2206516	BMS WOOD PRODUCTS YOU CAN USE
Registration Number:	2279907	FRAMESAVER
Registration Number:	2860484	WINDOWSAVER
Registration Number:	2854070	JAMBSAVER
Registration Number:	2644472	THE LAST DOOR FRAME YOU WILL EVER NEED
Serial Number:	78512107	SILL FRAMESAVER
Serial Number:	78512112	GARAGE DOOR FRAMESAVER
Serial Number:	78512117	FRAMESAVER DOOR SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78512121	DOOR FRAMESAVER.
Serial Number:	78533072	ROT PROOF SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR HOME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0727

Serial Number:	78533087	PUT AN END TO CALLBACKS
Serial Number:	78532722	FRAMESAVER DOOR FRAME
Serial Number:	78532736	FRAMESAVER HARDWOODS
Serial Number:	78532747	FRAMESAVER HARDWOOD FRAME
Serial Number:	78532778	FRAMESAVER FAMILY OF PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 574-8050
Email: jthomas@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks

Address Line 1: 300 N. Greene Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38864.0070.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks
Signature:	/Jack B. Hicks/
Date:	12/19/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=FrameSaver, LP Cert of Merger - DE#page1.tif source=FrameSaver, LP Cert of Merger - DE#page2.tif source=FrameSaver, LP Cert of Merger - DE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0728



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BURNS MORRIS & STEWART LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", A OHIO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "FRAMESAVER, LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "FRAMESAVER, LP", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4064289 8100M

051011205

Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4364198

DATE: 12-12-05

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0729**

State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:21 PM 12/12/2005 FILED 05:05 PM 12/12/2005 SRV 051011205 - 4064289 FILE

DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited partnership is FrameSaver, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, and the name of the limited partnership being merged with and into the surviving limited partnership is Burns Morris & Stewart Limited Partnership, an Ohio limited partnership.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the surviving limited partnership and the merging limited partnership.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited partnership is FrameSaver, LP, a Delaware limited partnership.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 P.M. Eastern Standard Time on December 14, 2005.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 8817 West Market Street, Colfax, NC 27235, the place of business of the surviving limited partnership.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership, on request and without cost, to any pastner of any constituent limited partnership.

[signature page follows]

WCSR 1647575v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0730 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Limited Partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by its general partner, executed this 30th day of November, 2005.

FrameSaver, LP

By: FrameSaver Management, LLC, General Partner

By: FrameSaver Management Corporation, Manager

By:

Bruce E. Procton, President

WCSR 1647575V2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 12/19/2005